

(For Judgment)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

W.P.(C) No. 598/2000

Nair Service Society

Petitioner

VERSUS

State of Kerala

Respondent

With

Contempt Petition(C) No. 108/2000 in W.P.(C) No. 930/1990

(Indra Sawhney Vs. Union of India & Ors.)

Contempt Petition(C) no. 109/2000 in W.P.(C) No. 930/1990

Commercial Tax employees Welfare Assn. Vs. V. Parthasarty & Anr.

Suo Motu Contempt Petition.....in W.P.(C) 930/1990

Date :23.2 .2007 : The matter was called on for judgment today.

For Petitioner(s)/

Mr. K.V. Mohan, Adv.

Respondents

Mr.S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

Ms. Lily Isabel Thomas, Adv.

Mr. E.M.S.Anam, Adv.

Mr. T.Raja, Adv.

Mr.Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

Ms.Indra Sawhney, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.B. Sinha pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice P.P. Naolekar.

The writ petition is allowed in terms of the directions and observations stated in the signed judgment. For the present no order is passed on the contempt petitions. They shall remain pending. No costs.

(Meenu Sethi)

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)

Court Master

Court Master

Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file