

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.6 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 598 OF 2000

NAIR SERVICE SOCIETY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(For clarification/direction and office report)

Date: 23/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Krishnan Venugopal,Adv.

Mr. K.V.Mohan,Adv.

Mr. K.V. Balakrishnan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.L. Vishwanatha Iyer, Sr.Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.

Mrs. Sindhu J.P.,Adv.

Mr. Sandeep K.B.,Adv.

Mr. Roy Abraham,Adv.

Mrs. Seema Jain,Av.

Mr. Himinder Lal,Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar,Adv.

Mr. E.M.S. Anam,Adv.

Ms. Lily Isabel Thomas,Adv.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The I.A. is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(A.S. BISHT)

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. 6 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 598 OF 2000

NAIR SERVICE SOCIETY

..... APPELLAN

T

(S)

:VERSUS:

STATE OF KERALA
NT

..... RESPONDE

(S)

O R D E R

Upon hearing Mr. Vishwanatha Iyer, learned senior counsel for
the State of Kerala and Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, learned counsel
appearing on behalf of the petitioners, it is clarified that the
appointments made prior to the pronouncement of the judgment by
this Court, shall not be affected. The I.A. is disposed of accordingly.

.....J

(S.B. SINHA)

.....J

(MARKANDEY KATJU)

NEW DELHI,

APRIL 23, 2007.